| FORM PTO-1594 | 04-20- | 2000 | U.S. DEPA | RTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--------------------------|---|--|-----------------------------|
| 1-31-92 MRD 3.17.00 | 0. == | | 1 | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab parrings 000 V | | 4 14 1 14 14 14 14 14 1 | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | 40420 | 0303 | l original document | s or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 10132 | | ss of receiving party | (ies): |
| UCAR Carbon Technology | Techorage | VAR | Graph-Teck | Inc |
| | 11191111 101911 | | V | |
| | | 03-17-2000 | 09 Madi | sen Ave |
| | Associa U.S. Patent | t & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. | | |
| General Partnership Delaware | Limited | i _ | State | 110 ZIP 44107 |
| OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach | ned? □Yes □No | ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association _ | citizenship | |
| | | General Partn | ership | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Corporation-S | ership state <u>Delawa (</u> | ۷ |
| Assignment | | Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative | | |
| | | designation is attached: | | |
| Execution Date: 12 28 99 | | | separate document from Assi & address(es) attached? | · |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration nu | mber(s): | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | , | B. Trademark reg | stration No (s) | |
| 75/854305 | | D. Hademark reg | 3(14tion 140.(3) | |
| 75/854307 15/309150 | Additional numbers | attached? Ye | s XNo | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom com | respondence | 6. Total number o | f applications and reg | istrations involved: 3 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | F F | |
| Name: Margaret Ranft | Day | | | |
| Internal Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 CI | FR 3.41): | s 9000 |
| | | Enclosed | | |
| | | | d oo baabaadaa | is |
| Street Address: 24 Pheasan | + Drive | | d to be charged to dep | osii account |
| | | 8. Deposit accour | it number: | |
| City: New tanfuld State: C | T ZIP 06812 | (Attach duplicate co | py of this page if paying | by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. | the foregoing informa | tion is true and core | ect and any attached | copy is a true copy |
| Margaret Runft Day | Markin | 1 Man 1 1 | \mathcal{L} | Alblo o |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | | Date |
| | | Ü | of pages comprising co | ver sheet: |
| OMP No OCEL COLL COLL COLL | | | p-B-s | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | |
| | Do not detach | • | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with requ | aired cover sheet info | rmation to: | | |
| 00 TTON11 00000256 75854305 C | Commissioner of Pate | | ıs | |
| 40.00 DP | Box Assig Washington, | | | |
| Public burden reporting for the | his sample cover she | eet is estimated to av | erage about 30 minute | es per |
| document to be recorded, include and completing and reviewing the | ding time for reviewin | ig the document and | gathering the data ne | eded. |
| to the U.S. Patent and Tradema D.C. 2023', and to the Office of | irk Office, Office of I | nformation Systems | , PK2-1000C, Washir | igton. |
| Washington D.C. 20503 | iviana, sement and bud | Ser's abel work went | | |

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0312

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UCAR Carbon Technology Corporation ("UCAR"), a Delaware corporation, having an office at 3102 West End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule, the pending applications to register said trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks;

WHEREAS, UCAR Graph-Tech Inc. ("GRAPH-TECH"), a Delaware corporation, having an office at 11709 Madison Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio 44107, is desirous of acquiring the said Trademarks and pending applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said UCAR does hereby assign unto the said GRAPH-TECH all right, title, and interest in and to the said Trademarks and pending applications therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UCAR has executed this its assignment as of the 28th day of December, 1999.

UCAR CARBON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Name: Karen G. Narwold

Title. Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 28th day of December, 1999.

Notary Public

my Commission Expires

om 127 2001

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

| MARK | FILING DATE | SERIAL NO. |
|-----------|-------------------|------------|
| GRAFBOARD | NOVEMBER 22, 1999 | 75/854305 |
| GRAFCELL | NOVEMBER 22, 1999 | 75/854307 |
| SUPER GTO | JUNE 16, 1997 | 75/309150 |

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0314